

Verification of Conformity

Applicant Name & Address: TPV Electronics (Fujian) Co., Ltd.

Rongqiao Economic and Technological Development Zone, Fuqing City,

Fujian Province, P.R. China

Product Description: LCD Monitor

Ratings and principal characteristics: 100-240V~50/60Hz 2A

Model(s): 27E1N1600AE

Additional Model(s): 27E*******

Brand name: PHILIPS

Relevant Standards: EN 55032:2015, EN 55032:2015/A11:2020, EN 55032:2015/A1:2020,

AS/NZS CISPR 32:2015+A1:2020, CISPR 32:2015+AMD1:2019,

BS EN 55032:2015, BS EN 55032:2015+A1:2020,

BS EN 55032:2015+A11:2020,

EN 55035:2017, EN 55035:2017/A11:2020, CISPR 35:2016,

BS EN 55035:2017, BS EN 55035:2017+A11:2020, EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021,

BS EN 61000-3-2:2014, BS EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021,

EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021, BS EN 61000-3-3:2013,

BS EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, BS EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021

Verification/Report Number(s): 2401028728 / 2401028728EMC-1

NOTE: This verification is part of the full test report(s) and should be read in conjunction with it.

On the basis of the referenced test report(s), sample(s) of the above product have been found to comply with the standards and Directives listed on this verification at the time the tests were carried out. Other standards and Directives may be relevant to the product.

Billy Li Technical Director January 18, 2024

≬i**●**n Trust

This Verification is for the exclusive use of UnionTrust's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between UnionTrust and its Client. UnionTrust's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Verification. Any use of the UnionTrust name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by UnionTrust. The observations and test/inspection results referenced in this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested/inspected.

Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd.